

I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

DocuSigned by:

James E. Carothers

1/24/2024

James E. Carothers, PE

Date

PROJECT NO. PNR23004 (P1030)  DESCRIPTION: NE 3RD AVE TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS							North Cascade Excavating LLC 428 N Pekin Rd Woodland WA 98674		Colf Construction LLC PO Box 1434 Vancouver WA 98668		Daybreak Construction 11222 NE 339th St La Center, WA 98629	
	E BID ODENING:	January 23, 2024 @ 10am		MP			sam@nce.us		sam@colf.con		000 200 0730	
DAILO		Schedule A- NE 3rd AVE Trailhead (B	aca Ria		L		Samwince.us		Samwcon.com	<u>ı</u>		
ITEM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	LIMIT	FNODO	LIMIT	CONTRACT	I IIIIT I	CONTRACT	HAUT	CONTRACT
	SPEC SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1		Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
2		Construction Documentation (Minimum Bid \$20,000)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3		SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
<del></del> 5	7-08S	Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$4000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6		Removal and Replacement Unsuitable Material, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
<del>7</del>		Solid Rock Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
8	,	Boulder Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00		\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
9		Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$408,500.00	\$408,500.00	\$307,755.00	\$307,755.00	\$418,200.00	\$418,200.00	\$398,000.00	\$398,000.00
10	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$40,250.00	\$120,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$4,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Schedule A Subtotal				\$479,500.00		\$502,005.00		\$525,700.00		\$517,000.00
		Sales Tax (8.5%)				\$40,757.50		\$42,670.43		\$44,684.50		\$43,945.00
		SCHEDULE A BASE BID TOTAL				\$520,257.50		\$544,675.43		\$570,384.50		\$560,945.00
		Schedule B- Baz Park (Additive Alteri	nate #1	)								
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
NO	SECTION				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1		Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$48,160.00	\$48,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
2	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
_	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00		\$38,217.39	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	USI											
3	USI											
3	COI	Schedule B Subtotal				\$56,760.00		\$47,217.39		\$25,500.00		\$64,000.00
3	COI	Schedule B Subtotal Sales Tax (8.5%)				\$56,760.00 \$4,824.60		\$47,217.39 \$4,013.48		\$25,500.00 \$2,167.50		\$64,000.00 \$5,440.00
3	COI											
3	COI	Sales Tax (8.5%)				\$4,824.60		\$4,013.48		\$2,167.50		\$5,440.00

DESCRIPTION: NE 3RD AVE TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS				Advanced Excavating Specialists 1200 Hazel Street Kelso WA 98626		•				LEE Contractors PO Box 869 Battle Ground WA 98604		
				Ent. By	<u>360-232-8854</u>		<u>360-888-5805</u>		<u>360-450-7378</u>		<u>360-723-5295</u>	
DATE (	DATE OF BID OPENING: January 23, 2024 @ 10am					luke@advexc.us		estimating.gwe@yahoo.com		rnucg.com	randy@leecontractorswa.com	
	Schedule A- NE 3rd AVE Trailhead (Base Bid)											
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
NO	SECTION				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2	1-05S	Construction Documentation (Minimum Bid \$20,000)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	8-01S	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	7-08S	Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$4000)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	2-08S, 7-08S	Removal and Replacement Unsuitable Material, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
7		Solid Rock Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$172.00	\$3,440.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
8	2-08S, 7-08S	Boulder Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$152.00	\$3,040.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
9	CSI, WSDOT	Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00
10	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$4,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Schedule A Subtotal Sales Tax (8.5%) SCHEDULE A BASE BID TOTAL				\$583,500.00 \$49,597.50 \$633,097.50		\$596,140.00 \$50,671.90 \$646,811.90		\$572,230.00 \$48,639.55 \$620,869.55		\$599,000.00 \$50,915.00 \$649,915.00
		Schedule B- Baz Park (Additive Alter	nate #1	)								
ITEM NO	SPEC SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1		Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	4	\$18,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$38,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		Schedule B Subtotal Sales Tax (8.5%) SCHEDULE B ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL Schedule A + B (Basis of Award) Contract Total				\$58,000.00 \$4,930.00 \$62,930.00 \$696,027.50		\$47,200.00 \$4,012.00 \$51,212.00 \$698,023.90		\$79,000.00 \$6,715.00 \$85,715.00 \$706,584.55		\$55,500.00 \$4,717.50 \$60,217.50 \$710,132.50
												E-verify MOU not ubmitted with bid

McDonald Excave 4120 S Lincoln S Washougal WA 9 360-835-8794 ieff@mcdonald	contract TOTAL \$82,000.00
360-835-8794 jeff@mcdonald  ONTRACT UNIT TOTAL PRICE \$25,000.00 \$82,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,500.00	contract TOTAL \$82,000.00
ieff@mcdonald  ONTRACT UNIT TOTAL PRICE  \$25,000.00 \$82,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	CONTRACT TOTAL \$82,000.00
NTRACT UNIT TOTAL PRICE \$25,000.00 \$82,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	CONTRACT TOTAL \$82,000.00
NTRACT UNIT TOTAL PRICE \$25,000.00 \$82,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	CONTRACT TOTAL \$82,000.00
TOTAL         PRICE           \$25,000.00         \$82,000.00           \$20,000.00         \$20,000.00           \$2,500.00         \$1,500.00	<b>TOTAL</b> \$82,000.00
TOTAL         PRICE           \$25,000.00         \$82,000.00           \$20,000.00         \$20,000.00           \$2,500.00         \$1,500.00	<b>TOTAL</b> \$82,000.00
\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	
\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	000 000 00
	\$20,000.00
\$16,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$1,500.00
	\$12,500.00
\$400.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$4,200.00 \$106.00	\$2,120.00
\$4,500.00 \$171.00	\$3,420.00
	\$2,560.00
	\$575,000.00
	\$46,200.00
\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$706,600.00	\$755,300.00
\$60,061.00	\$64,200.50
\$766,661.00	\$819,500.50
NTRACT UNIT	CONTRACT
	TOTAL
\$65,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$36,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
¢105 000 00	\$79,000.00
	\$6,715.00
	• •
\$113,925.00	\$85,715.00
\$880,586.00	\$905,215.50
	\$5,000.00 \$128.00 \$550,000.00 \$575,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$15,400.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00  \$706,600.00 \$60,061.00 \$766,661.00  DNTRACT UNIT TOTAL PRICE \$65,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00

PROJECT NO. PNR23004 (P1030)
SLE Inc
6000 NE 88th St Ste B101
17412 NE 92nd Ave
DESCRIPTION: NE 3RD AVE TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS
Vancouver WA 98665
Battle Ground WA 98604

Ent. By

MP

DATE OF BID OPENING: January 23, 2024 @ 10am

 360-687-5465
 360-907-5893

 andrewq@sleinc.biz
 justin@tikkamasonry.com

Schedule A- NE 3rd AVE Trailhead (Base Bid)

		Ochedule A- ME Did AVE Hallilead (E	שלם שלם	<i>1 j</i>				
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
NO	SECTION				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$73,600.00	\$73,600.00
2	1-05S	Construction Documentation (Minimum Bid \$20,000)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
4	8-01S	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$12,002.00	\$12,002.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00
5	7-08S	Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$4000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
6	2-08S, 7-08S	Removal and Replacement Unsuitable Material, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,750.00	\$115,000.00
7	2-08S, 7-08S	Solid Rock Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$138,000.00
8	2-08S, 7-08S	Boulder Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$115,000.00
9	CSI, WSDOT	Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$258,597.00	\$258,597.00	\$506,138.51	\$506,138.51
10	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	\$130,737.00	\$392,211.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00
11	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$4,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

 Schedule A Subtotal
 \$726,210.00
 \$1,098,913.51

 Sales Tax (8.5%)
 \$61,727.85
 \$93,407.65

 SCHEDULE A BASE BID TOTAL
 \$787,937.85
 \$1,192,321.16

	Schedule B- Baz Park (Additive Alternate #1)									
	SPEC SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL		
1	CSI & WSDOT	Furnish and Install Park Improvements	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$96,782.00	\$96,782.00		
2	1-05S	Minor Change (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
3	CSI	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance	Year	3	\$42,999.00	\$128,997.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00		

 Schedule B Subtotal
 \$148,997.00
 \$166,782.00

 Sales Tax (8.5%)
 \$12,664.75
 \$14,176.47

 SCHEDULE B ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL
 \$161,661.75
 \$180,958.47

 Schedule A + B (Basis of Award)

 Contract Total
 \$949,599.60
 \$1,373,279.63